22

Resolution commending the Chinese Historical Society of America on the occasion of their 2002 Gala, Half of Heaven: "Chinese American women of Honor", in San Francisco on Saturday, September 14th, 2002.

WHEREAS, On Saturday, September 14, 2002 the Chinese Historical Society of America will celebrate their 2002 Gala entitled Half of Heaven: "Chinese American women of Honor" in San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Chinese-Americans have played a pivotal role in strengthening San Francisco's cultural communities; and,

WHEREAS, The Chinese-American community has continued to make significant contributions to California's economy; and,

WHEREAS, The Chinese Historical Society of America Gala in San Francisco will celebrate and honor the Chinese-American women who have enriched the San Francisco community through excellence in their own fields; and,

WHEREAS, The Chinese Historical Society of America should be commended for its efforts to empower the Chinese-American communities in San Francisco by recognizing the achievements of its members; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends the Chinese Historical Society of America on the occasion of its 2002 Gala.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

021496

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Chinese Historical Society of America on the occasion of their 2002 Gala, Half of Heaven: "Chinese American women of Honor", in San Francisco on Saturday, September 14, 2002.

August 26, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

Absent: 3 - Ammiano, McGoldrick, Newsom

File No. 021496

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 26, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

SEP 0 6 2002

Date Approved

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.